502308563 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETBOTZ, INC.	03/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road	
City:	West Kingston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02892	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12857214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: TJMpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. McGinnis
Address Line 1: One Main Street
Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-718420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. McGinnis
Signature:	/Thomas J. McGinnis/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Netbotz to APC Assignment#page1.tif

source=Netbotz to APC Assignment#page2.tif

source=Netbotz to APC Assignment#page3.tif

source=Netbotz to APC Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030202 FRAME: 0376 CH \$40,00

502308563

ASSIGNMENT

NetBotz, Inc, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 11044 Research Boulevard, Building C, Suite-200, Austin, Texas 78759, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to **American Power Conversion Corporation**, a Massachusetts corporation, with offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, including any rights to past damages, in all countries including the United States, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

Attorney Docket	U.S. Serial	Date Filed	Title
No.	Number		
18133-288 PRO	60/279,059	3/27/2001	Sensor Playback System and Method
18133-288 CIP	10/107,962	03/27/2002	Method for Displaying Physical Network
			Topology and Environmental Status by
10100 000 000	1		Location, Organization, or Responsible Party
18133-289 PRO	60/264,446	2/26/2001	Method and System for a Network Appliance
			Capable of Controlling and Monitoring the
10100 000 000			Power of Multiple Devices
18133-290 CIP	10/107,917	03/27/2002	Method and Apparatus for Replay of
			Historical Data
18133-291PRO	60/284,542	4/17/2001	Method and System for Monitoring
		<u> </u>	Computer Networks and Equipments
18133-292 PRO	60/311,268	8/9/2001	Methods for Displaying Physical Network
			Topology and Environmental Status by
			Location, Organization, or Responsible
	***************************************		Person
18133-293 PRO	60/377,708	5/3/2002	Method and Apparatus for Collecting and
			Displaying Network Device Information
18133-293 UTIL	10/428,874	05/02/2003	Method and Apparatus for Collecting and
			Displaying Network Device Information
18133-294 UTIL	09/429,504	10/27/1999	Method and System for Monitoring
•	1	Issued: 3/30/04	Computer Networks and Equipment
		US 6,714,977	
18133-295 PRO	60/462,853	4/14/03	USB-connected Device
18133-295 UTIL	10/824,650	04/14/2004	Environmental Monitoring Device
18133-296 PRO	60/462,847	04/14/2003	Method and System for Journaling and
			Accessing Sensor and Configuration Data
18133-296 UTIL	10/824,169	04/14/2004	Method and System for Journaling and
			Accessing Sensor and Configuration Data
18133-297 PRO	60/462,851	4/14/2003	Method and Apparatus for Connecting
			Peripheral Devices to a Base Station
18133-298 PRO	60/462,852	4/14/2003	Extensible Sensor Monitoring, Alert
			Processing and Notification System and
			Method
18133-298 UTIL	10/823,172	04/13/2004	Extensible Sensor Monitoring, Alert
			Processing and Notification System and

Page 1 of 4

			Method
18133-299 PRO	60/514,699	10/27/2004	System and Method for Network Device Communication
18133-299 UTIL	10/973,931	10/26/2004	System and Method for Network Device Communication
18133-300 PRO	60/558,198	3/31/2004	Image Capture Device
18133-301 PRO	60/264,445	1/26/2001	Method and System for a Set of Network Appliances which can be Connected to Provide Enhanced Collaboration, Scalability and Reliability
18133-301 UTIL	10/057,563	01/25/2002	Method and System for a Set of Network Appliances Which Can Be Connected to Provide Enhanced Collaboration, Scalability and Reliability
18133-302 PRO	60/264,444	1/26/01	Method for Enhanced Motion Detection
18133-308 UTIL	To be filed	To be filed	Method and Apparatus for Collecting and Displaying Network Device Information (Divisional Application of 10/428,874)
18133-309 UTIL	To be filed	To be filed	Method and Apparatus for Collecting and Displaying Network Device Information (Divisional Application of 10/428,874)
18133-313 UTIL	10/775,899	2/10/2004	Method and system for monitoring computer networks and equipment
18133-314 UTIL	10/775,898	2/10/2004	Method and system for monitoring computer networks and equipment
18133-315 UTIL	10/898,112	7/23/2004	Method and system for journaling and accessing sensor and configuration data

including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

The ASSIGNOR agrees, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

NEBOT	TZ, Inc.
By:	Peter Wexler
Title:	SPCPEFARY
	(Officer of Netbotz, Inc.)
State of Rhill Island	
County of WASHINGTON	
appeared PETER WRY PP (name of document	e, the undersigned notary public, personally signer), proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification which were VNWN Per	orony luric to be the person whose name

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-19-10.

is signed on this document and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document

are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.